
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:593
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
NH in Odisha
Laguri Smt. Sakuntala;Tarai Smt. Rita

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the length of various National Highways passing through Odisha, highway-wise; and

(b) the details of national highways connected with the golden quadrilateral?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Total length of various National Highways passing through Odisha is 4638.95 km. Details are as under:

NH No. Length (in km) NH No. Length (in km)
16 443.81 130C 22.75
18 80.06 149 83.80
20 174.57 153B 118.41
26 434.77 157 159.00
49 429.28 220 125.41
53 524.54 316 144.52
143 125.80 326 513.70
55 266.23 326A 105.66
57 299.90 353 80.21
59 351.13 516 5.92
63 41.06 520 108.43

(b) Details of National Highways connected with golden quadrilateral in Odisha are as under:
Place on Golden Quadrilateral (NH-16) NH No.
Balasore 18
Panikoili 20
Chandikhol 53
Manguli 55
Bhubaneswar 316
Khordha 57
Berhampur 59 & 516
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